ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

COMMISSIONER’S COURT DATE
July 8, 2024

ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID

THIS THE 8th DAY OF July 2024
COUNTY AP 113,195.01

UTILITIES 11,474.80

FUND HOSPITAL PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

COUNTY TOTAL $ 124,669.81

HOSPITAL AP 218,097.78
HOSPITAL REFUNDS
HOSPITAL PY 326,262.09

HOSPITAL TOTAL $ 544,359.87

TOTAL S 669,029.68

E




7/08/2024 8:45 AM

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PAGE: 1
PACKET: 12060 CC-7/8/24
VENDOR SET: (1
FUND : 010 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: N/A  NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR  NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1179  VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS I
I-8693462882426 010-4600 MISCELLANEOUS FUEL JUNE 2024 000000 90.97-
DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL 90.97-
01-0863 ROGERS HARVEY & CRUTCKE
I-94555-CW 010-5010-5915-20 APPELLATE REC DJ-TRANSCRIPT 6078-20& 6079-2C 000000 2,230.00
I-94560-CW 010-5010-5605-20 COURT REPORTE DJ-COURT REPORTER JUNE 2024 000000 2,985.00
01-0951  RICKER LAW FIRM
1-2086823 010-5010-5902-20 CPS-CHILDREN DJ-2086823 J CAMACHO 6/11/24 000000 1,500.00
1-496413 010-5010-5301-20 APPOINTED ATT DJ-496413 T PEZREZ 6/10/24 000000 500.00
DEPARTMENT 5010 S010-DISTRICT JUDGE TOTAL 7,215.00
01-2885 VISUAL EDGE IT, INC
I-24AR1854933 010-5020-5201~-20 OFFICE SUPPLI DC-CONT 6/19-7/18/2d4 & OVERAGE 000000 212,94
DEPARTMENT 5020 5020-DISTRICT CLERK TOTAL 212.94
01-1179  VOYAGER FLEST SYSTEMS I
[-8693462882426 010-5030-5501-10 TRAVEL & TRAI FUEL JUNE 2024 000000 148,23
DEPARTMENT $030 5030-COUNTY JUDGE TOTAL 148.23
01-0204 ODE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
1-371537689001 010-5040-5201-10 OFFICE SUPPLI CC-MARKERS/FILE FOLDERS/TCNER 000000 239.55
1-372885924001 010-5040-5201-10 OFFICE SUPPLI CC-FOLDING TABLES 000000 346.38
DEPARTMENT 5040 5040-COUNTY CLERK TCTAL 585,93
01-0350 CITY OF OLTON WATER DEP
I-03143401 062624 010-5081-5405-20 UTILITIES JPL-WATER JUNE S/15-6/14/24 000000 95,00
DEPARTMENT 5081 5081-JB 1 TOTAL $5.00
01-0250 WEST BLAINS TELECOMMUNT
1-19746 070124 010-5082-5401-20 TELEPHONE JP2-PHONE/INT 7/2-8/1/24 000000 211.78
01-2603  BRAD BRIDGES
1-070124 010-5082-5501-20 TRAVEL & TRAI JP2-MILEAGE OCT 23- JUNE 24 000000 730.57
DEPARTMENT 5082 5082-Jp 2 TOTAL 942.35



7/08/2024 8:49 AM

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PAGE: 2
PACKET: 12060 CC-7/8/24
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 010 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 5083 5083-Jp 3 BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK#M AMOUNT
01-0204 COP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
[-370811658001 010-5083-5201~-20 OFFICE SUPPLI JP3-LABEL MAKER 000000 48.1%
1-370812545%001 010-5083-5201-20 OFFICE SUPPLI JP3-DIVIDERS 000000 13.75
1-370812550001 010-5083-5201-20 OFFICE SUPPLI JP3-DIVIDERS 000000 9.87
01-1481 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIA
1-36B48654 010-5083-5705-20 COPIER LEASE/ JP3-CPR JUNE 2024 000000 204.00
DEPARTMENT 5083 5083-JP 3 TOTAL 275.81
01-0107 CITY OF SUDAN WATER DEP
I-02062000 061424 010-5084-5405-20C UTILITIES JP4-WATER JUNE 5/15-6/14/24 000000 90.53
01-0250 WEST FLAINS TELECOMMUNI
I-15152 070124 010-50B4-5401~20 TELEPHONE JP4-PHONE/INT 7/2-8/1/24 Qaco00 174,953
01-1%14 NANCY DAVIS
1-07082024 -RENT 010-5084-5710-20 CFFICE ALLOWA JP4-MONTHLY OFFICE RENT ¢ooooo 375.00
DEPARTMENT S084 S084-JP 4 TOTAL £40 46
01-1895 COLLEGE HEIGHTS APTS
I-R GILLIAM JULY 24 010-5120-5961-58 INDIGENT § PA VW-RENT R GILLIAM JULY 2024 000000 157.00
01-2300 INDIGENT HEALTHCARE SOL
1-78057 010-5120-5610-55 CONTRACT/PROF VW-PROF SERVICES AUG 2024 00000 959,00
01-2813 MILLER LFD HOLDINGS
I-M LONGORIA 070324 010~5120-5561-585 INDIGENT & PA VW-RENT M LONGORIA JULY 2024 000000 200.00
DEPARTMENT 5120 S5120-VET & WELFARE TOTAL: 1,316.00
01-117% VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS I
I-B693462882426 010-5150-5321-80 FUEL FUEL JUNE 2024 000000 527.03
01-183% LITTLEFIELD TIRE AND SE
I-7076 010-5150-532C~80 VEHICLE OPERA EXT-TIRE 000000 223.00
DEPARTMENT 5150 5150-AG EXTENSION OFFICE TOTAL: 1,150.03
01-0117 AAA TRUCK & AUTO PARTS
I-3230 063024 010-5170-5320-3C VEHICLE OPERA SO-0OIL, BATTERY CLAMP 00000C0 213.19
01-0184 TASCOSA CFFICE MACHINES
I-4956888 010-5170-5201-30 OFFICE SUPPLI SO-OVERAGE 5/24-6/23/24 000000 89.13



7/08/2024

B:49 aM

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PAGE ; 3

PACKET: 12060 CCc-7/8/24
VENDCR SET: 01
FUND 01¢ GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 5170 5170-SHERIFF BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDCR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0275 QUILL CORP LLC

I-33061708 010-5170-5201-30 OFFICE SUPPLI SO-~ROLL TOWEL 000000 135.98

I-39086214 010-5170-5201-30 OFFICE SUPPL! SO-TONER cooo00 282.58
01-1179 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS 1

I-86934629624246 010-5170-5321-30 FUZL SO-FUEL JUNE 2024 000000 3,844 .88
01-1357  VERIZON WIRELZESS

1-9%64245077 010-5170~5401-3C TELEPHONE SO-CELL PHONE 4/16-5/15/24 ooogco 1,266.%9

1-9968703078 010-5170~5401-30 TELEPHONE SO0-CELL PHONE 5/16-6/15/24 Qcoco0 1,267.03

DEPARTMENT 5170 5170-SHERIFF TOTAL 7,0%%.78

01-0569 JC'S TERMINIX INC.

1-699826 010-5171-5305-30 BUILDING MAIN JAIL-PEST-MONTHLY SERVICE 000000 82,00
01-0914 GALLS INCORPORATED

I1-028264835 010-5171-5260-30 UNIFORMS SO-MENS POLO 000000 114.41

1-0282972462 010-5171-5260-30 UNIEORMS JAIL-POLO, PANT,ZIP SHIRT,LONG 000000 1,913.30
01-2617 SUNSET APOTHECARY LLC

1-063024 010-5171-5675-3C PRISONER MEDI JAIL-PRISONER MED JUNE 2024 000000 2,934.63
01-3004 BEN E KEITH

1-43473818 010-5171-5280-30 FOOD EXPENSE- JAIL-FOOD 6/21/24 goopoo 1,623.62

1-43473819 010-5171-5281-30 KITCHEN SUPPL JAIL-DETERGENT gooooo 99.98

I-43484550 010-5171-5280-30 FOOD EXPENSE- JAIL-FOOD 6/28/24 000000 2,141.76

DEPARTMENT 5171 5171-JAIL TOTAL 8,%09.70

01-0803 MIDAMERICA BCOKS

I-0039047 010-518C-5233-80 BCCKS LFD LIB-BOOKS Qcco00 269,40
01-0941 BAXER § TAYLOR LLC

I-5018977671 010-5180-5233-80 BOOKS LFD LIB-BOOKS Q00000 99.30
01-1044 MIDWEST TAPE LLC

I-50561485%% 010-5180-5233-80 BCCKS LFD LIB~ BOOK 000000 34.99

I1-505642717 010-5180-5233-80 BCOKS LFD LIB-BOOKS 000000 177.96

1-505680955 010-5180~-5233-80 BOOKS LFD LIB-BOOKS 000000 164 .96
01-1159 PENWORTHY CCMPANY LLC

1-0600545-1IN 010-5180-5233-8B0 BOOKS LFD LIB-BOOKS 000000 154.70
c1-1708 BIBLIONIX LLC

I-10188 010-5180~5310-8C COMPUTER SOFT LFD LIB-APOLLO ANNUALZ024-202% 000000 1,430.00



7/08/2024 8:45 AM

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PAGE : 1
PACKET: 12060 cc-7/8/24
VBNDOR SET: 01
FUND 010 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 5180 5180-LITTLEFIELD LIBRARY BANK: AP
BUDGET TC USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDCR NAME ITEM G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1812 OVERDRIVE
I1-02368BC024186747 010-5180-5233-80 BOOKS LFD LIB-BOOKS 000000 145.85
I-0236BC024187337 010-5180-5233-80 BOOKS LFD LIB-BOOKS oQQo00 250,56
1-02368C024188372 010-5180-5233-80 BOOKS LFD LIB-BOOK 000000 27.%9
01-2299 FAIRHOPE DIRECT
I-12398569 010-5180-5233-80 BOOKS LFD LIB-PUZZLE GODS HCLY SPIRI 000000 22.9
01-2597 BENCHMARK BUSINESS SOLU
I-36B07558 010-51B0-3705-80 COPIER LEASE/ LFD LIB-CPR JUNE 5/11-6/10/24 000000 155.68
I-36B07558 010-5180-5201-80 OFFICE SUPPLI LFD LIB-CPR JUNE 5/11-6/10/24 000000 82.68
01-2906 AMAZCN CAPITAL SERVICES
I-1MDN=-LQJC~-QWDD 010-5180-5233-B0 BOOKS LFD LIB-BOOKS/HOT GLUE GUN 000000 97.19%
I-1MDN-LQJC~QWDD 010-5180~-5201-B0 OFFICE SUPPLI LFD LIB-BOOKS/HOT GLUE GUN 000000 24.83
1-1MME-TEKV-17GF 010-5180-5233~-8C BOCKS LFD LIB~-BOCKS oooagoeo 19298
DEPARTMENT 5180 S1B0-LITTLEFIELD LIBRARY TOTAL: 3,332.1
01-0350 CITY OF OLTCN WATER DEP
1-03185601 062624 010-5181-5405-80 UTILITIES OLT LIB-WATER JUN 5/15-6/14/24 000000 95.00
01-0985 ORKIN PEST CONTROL-FRAN
I-4561981 010-5181-5305-80 BUILDING MAIN LFD LIB-PEST CONTRCL JUNE 2024 000000 69,61
01-2908 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
1-1413-RWCR-DFRR 010-5181-5201-80 OFFICE SUPPLI OLT LIB-~KLEENEX 000000 31.49
I-14RV-CJIR]1~30MK 010-5181-5233-50 BOOKS OLT LIB-BOOKS cooooo 13.79
I-176T-33XN-XTVH 010-5181-5233-80 BOOKS OLT L1B-BOOKS 000000 169.%2
I-1CTW-W3X4-XRYW 010-5181-5233-80 BOOKS OLT LIB-BOOKS ¢oooo0 98.32
I1-1KGG-TYMV-QNKN 010-5181-5233-80 BOOKS OLT LIB-BOOK 000000 10.92
I-1IMWN-GCCF-3EML 010-5181-5233-80 BOOKS OLT LIB-300K 000000 23.99
I-1P3P-WQSW-46C1 010-5181~5233-80 BOOKS OLT LIB-BOOKS/BULBS/SIGN BOARD 000000 40.68
I-1P3P-WQOW-46CL 010-5181-5201-80 OFFICE SUPPLI OLT LIB-BOOKS/BULBS/SIGN BOARD 000000 269.95
I-1P3P-WQOW-46C1 010-5181-5305-80 BUILDING MAIN OLT LIB-BOOKS/BULBS/SIGN BOARD 000000 24,12
1-1WVP-1GNR~-63J6 010-5181-5305-80 BUILDING MAIN LFD LIB-CARPET CLNR/BCCK 000000 23.88
I-1WVE-1GNR-£3J6 010-5181-5233-80 BOOKS LFD LIB-CARPET CLNR/BCCK 000000 18.44
DEPARTMENT 51681 S5181-OLTON LIBRARY TOTAL 890,11
01-0204 OCP BUSINEZSS SCLUTIONS
I-370214967001 010-5200-5201~15 OFFICE SUPPLI AUD-CLASP ENVELOPES 000000 47.89
1-370215421001 010-5200-5201-15 OFFICE SUPPLI AUD-INDEX TABS 000000 26.09
01-2597 BENCHMARK BUSINESS SOLU-
1-36897674 010-5200-5705-1% COPIER LEASE/ AUD-CPR JUNE 5/24-6/23/24 000000 230.05
1-36837674 010-5200-5201-13 OFFICE SUPPLI AUD-CPR JUNE 5/24-6/23/24 000000 76.76
DEPARTMENT 5200 5200-AURITOR TOTAL 380.79



7/08/2024 8:49 AM

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PAGE 5

PACKET: 12060 CC-7/8/24
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 010 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 5210 5210-NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKW® AMOUNT
01-0253 VEXUS

I-019865901 062624 010-5210-54C1-10 TELEPHONE PHONE /INT JULY 2024 000000 4,716.68
01-0313 SAaM'S CLUB/SYNCHRONY BA

I-RENEW 2024 010-5210-5510-10 DUES & FEES ND-MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 2024 Q00000 110.00
01-0597 ATET MOSILITY

1-342257800X07032024 010-5210-5401-10 TELEPHONE ND-3 HOTSPOTS JUNE 2024 000000 93.75
01-1234 LAME HEALTHCARE CENTER

I-TREAS 063024 010-5210-5313-10 EMPLOYEE MEDI TREAS-DRUG TEST 000000 60.00
01-1415% SOUTH PLAINS FORENSIC P

1-8360 010-5210-5650-10 AUTOPSY JP3 -S HARRISON DOD S5/8/24 000000 1,800.00

I-9011 010-5210-5650~10 AUTOPSY JPA~AUTOPSY P CRISP DODS5/17/24 000000 2,450.00
01-1546 HILLCREST FUNERAL HOME

I-063024 010-5210-5650-10 AUTOPSY JP4-TRANSPORT ER-FORENSICS 000000 315.00
01-1877 CIRA

I-50P01%479 010-5210-5401-10 TELEPHONE EMAIL JUNE 2024 QCcc000 820,85
01-2594 CITI CARDS

I-4254 061824 010-5210-5201-10 MISCELLANEOUS ND-LATE FEE/INTEREST 000000 114.09

DEPARTMENT 5210 S5210-NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL: 10,480.37

01-0110 LAMB COUNTY ELECTRIC CO

I-7621200 062824 010-5220-5405-40 UTILITIES RADIO TWR-ELE JUNES/24-6/24/24 000000 46 .43
01-0117 AAA TRUCK & AUTO PARTS

I-3240 063024 010-5220-5320-40 VEHICLE OPERA MAINT-SYN OIL 000000 71.00
01-0460 ENLOE ELECTRIC HEATING

1-062924 010-5220-5305-4¢C BUILDING SUPP MAINT-CHECK AC JP/FIX BLOWER 000000 165.00
01-0585 CRKIN PEST CONTROL-FRAN

I-461977 010-5220-5305-40 BUILDING SUPP MAINT-PEST CONTROL JUNE 2024 000000 228 .61
01-1039 WAGNER SUPPLY CO.

C-L0B408% 010-5220-5305-40 BUILDING SUPP MAINT-VAC BAG SENSOR 000000 57.85-

I-LOB3688 010-5220-5305-40 BUILDING SUPP MAINT-MATS 000C0o0 2,140.50

I~-L0B4073 010-5220-5305~-40 BUILDING SUPP MAINT-VAC BAGS 000000 45.22
01-117% VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS I

I1-8693462882426 010-5220-5321-40 FUEL FUEL JUNE 2024 000000 53.24
01-1854 NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUT




7/08/2024 8:45 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: s
PACKET: 12060 CC~-7/8/24

VANDCR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 010 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 5220 5220-MAINTENANCE BANK: AP

BUDGET TC USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM ¥ G/L ACCOUNT MAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1B54 NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUT  continued
I-2024658770 010-5220-5320-40 VEHICLE OPERA MAINT-TOLLS ¢00000 22.61

01-2968  UNITED LABORATORIES INC
I-INV410658 010-5220-5305-40 BUILDING SUPP MAINT-URINAL LINE RENOVATOR 000000 459.46

DEPARTMENT 5220 5220-MAINTENANCE TOTAL: 3,174.82

01-0231  TEXAS PRODUCERS COOPERA
I-1202 062824 010-5230~5305-80 BUILDING MAIN AG-SPRAY 000000 $7.5¢

01-0253 VEXUS
1-019865901 062624 010-5230-5401-80 TELEPHONE PHONE/INT JULY 2024 000000 105.93

01-09%85 ORKIN PEST CONTROL-FRAN
I-461984 010-5230-5305-80 BUILDING MAIN AG-PEST CONTROL JUNE 2024 000000 65.61

DEPARTMENT 5230 5230~AG CENTER LITTLEFIELTOTAL: 277.10

01-1556  JOSEPHINE BARRERA
1-07082024-CLEANING 010-5231-5610-80 CONTRACT/PROF CLEANING OLTON CCMM. CENTER 000000 100.00

DEPARTMENT 5231 5231-CLTON COMM CENTER TOTAL: 100.00

01-0188 EARTH FIRE DEPT

1-060124 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES EFD-385 § CR 104 000000 400.00
I-061224 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES EFD-CR 94 & CR 139 000000 400.00
I-061524 010-5240-5620~30 RURAL FIRES  EFD-1 1055 @ CASTRO COUNTY LIN 000000 400.00

01-01B9 OLTON FIRE DEPT./CITY H

I-050524 010-5240-55620-30 RURAL FIRES OFD-S FM 168 & CR 132 000000 400.00
I-051524 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES OFD-W HWY 70 & FM 1072 000000 800.00
I-053024 010~5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES OFD-S FM 168 000000 800.00

DEPARTMENT 5240 5240-PUBLIC SAFETY TOTAL 3,200.00

01-0351  WARREN COMPUTER SERVICE
I-07082024-SVC CONTR 010-5250-5610-10 CONTRACT/PROF SERVICE CONTRACT FY 202i-2022 000000 4,164 .81

01-2415  LOCAL GOCVERNMENT SOLUTI
I-70578 010-5250-5310-10 COMPUTER SOFT PROF SERVICE AUG 2024 0oocoo 4,470.00

DEPARTMENT 5250 52S50-INFORMATION SERVICESTOTAL: 8,634 .81

FUND 010 GENERAL #UND TOTAL: $8,970.07



T/08/2024 8:49 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 7
PACKET: 12060 cC-7/8/24

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND 021 ROAD & BRIDGE 1

DEPARTMENT: 5121 5121-ROAD & BRIDGE 1 BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM W G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-0167 MCDONALD TRADING POST I
I-PCT1 070124 021-5121-5375-90 EQUIRMENT PAR PCT1-BOLT/WASHER/HOOK 000000 269.20

01-0253  VEXULS
1-019865901 062624 021-5121-5401-90 TELEPHONE PHONE/INT JULY 2024 000CC0 109.9%

01-0250 OLTON WELDING AND MACHI
I-PCT1 063024 021-5121-5375-90 EQUIFMENT PAR PCCT3-BROKEN HITCH,TUBING 000000 378.04

01-0350 CITY CF OLTCN WATER DEP
I-05119801 062624 021-5121-5405-90 UTILITIES PCT1-WATER JUNE 3/15-6/14/24 000000 95.00

01-2409 WEST TEXAS TIRE WORKS L
I-PCT1 062924 021-5121-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT1-FLAT 000000 13.00

01-2467  WESTERN EQUIPMENT
I-3799%6 070124 021-5121-5375-30 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT1-LOCK NUT, BOLT 000000 17.95

|
! DEPARTMENT 5121 5121-ROAD & BRIDGE 1 TOTAL: 883.18

FUND o021 ROAD & BRIDGE 1 TOTAL: 883,18




7/08/2024 8:4% MM REGULAR DEPARTMENT BAYMENT REGISTER PAGE : 8
PACKET: 12060 cc-7/8/24

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND 022 ROAD & BRIDGE 2

DEPARTMENT: 5122 5122-ROAD & BRIDGE 2 BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM W G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-0231 TEXAS PRODUCERS COOPERA
I-772 062824 022-5122-5321-3%0 FUEL PCT2-FUEL JUNE 2024 00co00 7,206.69

01-0728  EARTH HARDWARE & SUPPLY
I-470130 063024 022-5122-5375-90 PARTS AND REP PCT2-HYDRAULIC FLUID,TOOLS,PUN 000000 285,15

01-0981 C'S TIRE & LUBE SHOP LL
I-10770 022-5122-5375-9C PARTS AND REP PCT2-TRACTOR FLAT/DISMOUNT 000000 808.25

01-1177 CNH CAPITAL-PRODUCTIVIT
I-MN2B432 022-5122-5375-90 PARTS AND REP PCT2-CYLINDER 000000 429.95

DEPARTMENT 5122 S5122-ROAD & BRIDGE 2 TOTAL: 8,730.04

FUND 022 ROAD & BRIDGE 2 TOTAL: 8,730.04



7/08/2024 8:49 AM

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PAGE: 9
PACKET: 1206C cC-7/8/24
VENDOR SET: (1
FUND Q23 ROAD & BRIDGE 3
DEPARTMENT: 351232 5123-ROAD & BRIDGE 3 BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK®¢ AMOUNT
01-0110 LAMB COUNTY ELECTRIC CO
1-1252221800 062824 023-5123-5405-9C UTILITIES PCT3-ELE JUNE 5/24-6/24/24 0c0000 26.00
01-0117  AAA TRUCK & AUTO PARTS
I1-3210 063024 023-5123-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT3-TEFLON TAPE/COUPLER 000000 11.04
01-0253 VEXUS
1-019865901 062624 023-5123-5401-50 TELEPHONE PHONE /INT JULY 2024 000000 109.99
01-117%  VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS I
1-B693462882426 023-5123-5321-50 FUEL FUEL JUNE 2024 000000 404 .45
01-1251 GEBO CREDIT CORPORATION
I1-30116 063024 023-5123-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT3-NOZZLE PISTOL 000000 7.19
01-1839 LITTLEFIELD TIRE AND SE
1-060424 023-5123-5375-30 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT3-TIRES 000000 173.20
1-060524 023-5123-5375-%0 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT3-TIRES 000000 15%.00
l I-7041 023-5123-5375-%0 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT3I-TIRES 000000 319.00
01-2263  CUSTOM MACHINE
I-885116 023-5123-5375-30 EQUIFMENT PAR PCT3-INSPECTION 000000 7.00
01-2542 O'REILLY AUTO ENTERPRIS
I-5766-338812 023-5123-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCTI-WRENCH/SOCKET/ADAPTER 000000 28.47
I-5766-33%003 023-5123-5375-30 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT3I-GALLON ANTIFREEZE 0ooocooo 221.39
DEPARTMENT 5123 5123-ROAD § BRIDGE 3 TOTAL: 1,466.74

023 ROAD & BRIDGE 3 TOTAL: 1,466.74



7/08/2024 8:4% AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 10
PACKET: 12060 cc-7/8/24
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 024 ROAD & BRIDGE 4
DEPARTMENT: 5124 5124-ROAD & BRIDGE 4 BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR  NAME ITEM ¥ G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKA AMOUNT
01-0107 CITY OF SUDAN WATER DEP

I-01021800 061424 024-5124-5405-90  UTILITIES PCT4-WATER JUNE 5/15-6/14/24 000000 72.03
01-0117  AAA TRUCK & AUTO PARTS

1-3220 063024 024-5124-5375-90  EQUIPMENT PAR PCT4-WATER PUMP/LABOR/COOL AFC 000000 378.18
01-0231  TEXAS PRODUCERS COOPERA

1-656 062824 024-5124-5321-90  FUEL PCT4-FUEL JUNE 2024 000000 2,573.12
01-0336  TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO

1-355873 024-5124-5501-90  TRAVEL & TRAI PCT4-REG 2024 WEST TX CJCA CON 000000 225.00
01-0857  LUBBOCK GRADER BLADE IN

1-82725 024-5124-5375-90  EQUIPMENT PAR PCT4-GRADER BLADES 000000 2,310.00
01-0945 UNITED OIL AND GREASE I

1-33078002 024-5124-5375-90  EQUIPMENT PAR PCT4-MOBIL GEAR OIL 000000 319.38

DEPARTMENT 5124 5$124-ROAD & BRIDGE 4 TOTAL: 5,877.71
FUND 024 ROAD & BRIDGE 4 TOTAL: 5,877.71



7/08/2024

B:49 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PAGE: 11
PACKET: 12060 cC-7/8/24
VENDCR SET: (1
FUND 085  COMM CCURT RECORDS PRES
DEPARTMENT: 5085 S085-COMM COURT REC PRES BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK#® AMOUNT
01-2590 LUBBOCK FILE ROOM
I-0071746 085-5085~5610-10 CONTRACT SERV LARGE BIN SERVICING 000000 188.00
DEPARTMENT 5085 5085-COMM COURT REC PRES TOTAL: 188.00

FUND 08s

COMM COURT RECCRDS PRES TOTAL:

188.00



7/08/2024 B:49 AM

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PAGE: 12
PACKET ! 12060 CC-7/8/24
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND : 140 JUVENILE PROBATION FUND
DEPARTMENT: 35140 S5140-BASIC SUPERVISION BANK: AP
BUDGET TC USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME 1TEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKA AMOUNT
01-117%  VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS I
1-B693462882426 140-5140-5321-30 FUEL FUEL JUNE 2024 000000 181.81
01-1427  LUBBOCK COUNTY JUVENILE
I1-JUN 2024 140-5140-5930-30 DETENTION JPO-13 DAYS SHORT TERM 000000 1,625.00
01-2229 RITE OF PASSAGE INC
1-1-39594 140-5140-5936-30 SECURE PLACEM JPO-SECURE PLACEMENT JUNE 2024 000000 8,250.00
01-2558  SHORELINE INC
I-JUNE 2024 140-5140-5937-30 NON-SECURE PL JPO-RESIDENTIAL 26 DAYS JUNE2d4 000000 6,500.00
01-2%73  ASCENTEC HOLDINGS, LLC
1-2374 140-5140-5932-30 YOUTH SERV EX JPO-ELE SUPERVISION MAY 2024 000000 31.00
01-2978 BI
I-1405452 140-5140-5932-30 YOUTH SERV EX JPO-ELE MONITOR MAY 2024 000000 52.70
1-1409488 140-5140~5932-30 YOUTH SERV EX JPO-ELE MONITOR JUNE 2024 000000 51.00
DEPARTMENT 5140 5140-BASIC SUPERVISION  TOTAL: 16,691,51
01-0985  CRKIN PEST CONTROL-FRAN
1-4£1983 140-5141-5305-30 BUILDING MAIN JPO FRC-PEST CONTROL JUNE 2024 000000 70.17
01-1%77 CIRA
1-S0P019479 140-5141-5401-30 TELEPHONE EMAIL JUNE 2024 000000 16.12
01-2062 DI LAGE LANDEN FINANCIA
1-587782020 140-5141-5705-30 COPIER LEASE/ JPO-FRC CBR JUNE 2024 000000 206.62
1-B2534667 140-5141-5705-30 COPIZR LEASE/ JPO-FRC CPR MAY 2024 000000 206.62
DEPARTMENT 5141 5141-JPO-COMMUNITY BASED TOTAL: 499.53
01-0253  VEXUS
1-019365901 062624 140-5142-5401-30 TELEPHONE PHONE/INT JULY 2024 000000 31.2%
01-1977 CIRA
1-S0P019479 140-5142-5401-30 TELEPHONE EMAIL JUNE 2024 000000 37.29
01-2062 DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIA
1-587782308 140-5142-5705-30 COPIER LEASE/ JPO-CPR JUNE 2024 000000 206.62
1-B2534682 140-5142-5705-30 COPIER LEASE/ JPO-CPR MAY 2024 000000 206,62
DEPARTMENT 5142 35142-JFO-COURT INTAKE TOTAL: 481.78
FUND 140  JUVENILE PROBATICN FUND TOTAL: 17,672.82



7/08/2024 B:4% AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 13
PACKET: 12080 cc-7/8/24

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND 14 JPO-STATE AID

DEPARTMENT: 5143 JPO-PRE POST~-ADJUDICATION BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USL: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
